Health Department Rescinds One Swimming Advisory - WMBB News 13 - The Panhandle's News Leader

Health Department Rescinds One Swimming Advisory

Posted: Updated:

The Florida Department of Health in Bay County has conducted additional sampling of the following Healthy Beaches locations due to high levels of enteric bacteria: Delwood Beach (SP 8) and Carl Gray Park (SP 9).

The advisory for Carl Gray Park (SP 9) has been rescinded.

The advisory for Delwood Beach (SP 8) is still in effect due to high levels of enteric bacteria. The Florida Department of Health in Bay County advises against swimming in these waters until further notice.

If you have any questions, please contact the Florida Department of Health in Bay County at 872-4455 ext. 1268, or visit the Department of Health's Internet Beach Water Quality website (www.doh.state.fl.us, click on "A-Z Topics" and then select "Beach Water Quality").